Value of New Business
(VNB)2

(actual costs)
176 204 16%

New Business Margin
(actual costs)

18.5% 18.1%

Investor Release

NAV
2,398

NAV
2,610

NAV
2,547

NAV
2,414

VIF
4,192

VIF
4,532

VIF
4,532

204
306 20 21 196

Opening EV Value of
New Business

Unwind Operating
variance

Non-Operating
Variance

Closing EV
(before interim

dividend)

Proposed Interim
dividend

Closing EV
(after interim

dividend)

6,590
6,946

7,142

21Note: Figures in Rs Cr.

EV movement analysis: March 2017 to September 2017

Operating RoEV: 16.8%

▪ Operating return on EV of 16.8% is mainly driven by new business growth and unwind.

▪ Operating variances are marginally positive due to  change in demographic assumptions and certain modeling enhancements.

▪ Non-operating variances are mainly driven by equity and interest rate movements since March 2017.

▪ The proposed interim shareholder dividend of Rs 196 Cr for H1 FY18  will be accounted post 30th September 2017.  Post the
payment of the interim dividend, the closing EV will be Rs 6,946 Cr.

Investor Release

22Note: Figures in Rs Cr.

Sensitivity analysis as at 30th September 2017

Sensitivity
EV VNB

Value (Rs Cr) % change Value (Rs Cr) % change

Base Case 7,142 - 204 -

Lapse/Surrender - 10% increase 7,015 (2%) 192 (6%)

Lapse/Surrender - 10% decrease 7,278 2% 217 6%

Mortality - 10% increase 7,053 (1%) 195 (5%)

Mortality - 10% decrease 7,232 1% 214 5%

Expenses - 10% increase 7,085 (1%) 193 (6%)

Expenses  - 10% decrease 7,200 1% 215 5%

Risk free rates - 1% increase 6,965 (2%) 216 6%

Risk free rates - 1% reduction 7,305 2% 189 (8%)

Equity values - 10% immediate rise 7,194 1% 204 Negligible

Equity values - 10% immediate fall 7,091 (1%) 204 Negligible

1. Reduction in interest rate curve leads to an increase in the value of assets which offsets the loss in the value of future profits.

2. Risk free rate sensitivities allow for the change in cost of hedging due to derivative arrangements. The cost of hedging reduces under
the risk free rate reduction sensitivity and increases under the risk free rate increase sensitivity.

Investor Release

Agenda

23

3

2

Industry and Economic Overview

Max Life Overview

EV Disclosures